
Betreff: AW: GIST Cell Lines
Von: "Ketzer, Julia" <Ketzer.Julia@uk‐essen.de>
Datum: 30.06.2022, 09:26
An: "Bauer, SebasƟan" <SebasƟan.Bauer@uk‐essen.de>, SebasƟan Schötz
<sebasƟanschoetz97@gmail.com>, "Avi Schroeder" <avischroeder@gmail.com>, Rainer Haag
<haag@zedat.fu‐berlin.de>, Mühlenberg, Thomas <Thomas.Muehlenberg@uk‐essen.de>, Katharina
Achazi <kachazi@zedat.fu‐berlin.de>, "elisa.quaas@fu‐berlin.de" <elisa.quaas@fu‐berlin.de>
Kopie (CC): "Fletcher, Benjamin" <Benjamin.Fletcher@uk‐essen.de>

Dear Sebastian,

all three T1 cell lines grow in
IMDM + 10% FCS + 1% PenStrepAmpho + 1% L-Glutamin + (Avapritinib 100mM for the G680R)

The 882 grow in
RPMI1640 + 15% FCS + 1% PenStrepAmpho + 1% L-Glutamin

GIBCO                  RPMI1640 Medium                                                                        21875034
GIBCO                  Iscove’s Modified Dulbecco’s Medium (IMDM) (1X)        12440053
Sigma Aldrich    Fetal Bovine Serum                                                                      F-7524-500mL
Invitrogen           Penicillin-Streptomycin, liquid, 100ml                                   15140-122

inkl.       Amphotericin B solubilized                                                         A9528-50MG (dissolve in 10mL
A.Braun, add 500μL/100mL PenStrep, aliquot and freeze -20°C)
Sigma Aldrich    L-Glutamine solution 200mM                                                    G7513-100ML

Let us know, when everything is readily available in your lab and we will plan the shipping.
We recommend not changing the media composition – especially not on the GIST 882 as they are the most
sensible GIST cells and don´t deal well with change in culturing conditions.  
Shipping within Germany at room temperature is comparatively cheap. I would guess around 100€. We would
ship with DHL, let us know whether you have another courier you would prefer.

Best,
Julia

Von: Bauer, SebasƟan <SebasƟan.Bauer@uk‐essen.de>
Gesendet: MiƩwoch, 29. Juni 2022 15:36
An: SebasƟan Schötz <sebasƟanschoetz97@gmail.com>; Avi Schroeder <avischroeder@gmail.com>; Rainer Haag
<haag@zedat.fu‐berlin.de>; Ketzer, Julia <Ketzer.Julia@uk‐essen.de>; Mühlenberg, Thomas
<Thomas.Muehlenberg@uk‐essen.de>; Katharina Achazi <kachazi@zedat.fu‐berlin.de>; elisa.quaas@fu‐berlin.de
Betreff: AW: GIST Cell Lines

Hi SebasƟan, no worries. We can provide that InformaƟon beforehand ‐ Julia will send you the spreadsheet
for the cells.
She probably also knows how much shipping at ambient temperature within Germany Costs. It should be
very LiƩle.
Kind regards,
seb

Von: SebasƟan Schötz <sebasƟanschoetz97@gmail.com>
Gesendet: MiƩwoch, 29. Juni 2022 15:27:29
An: Bauer, SebasƟan; Avi Schroeder; Rainer Haag; Ketzer, Julia; Mühlenberg, Thomas; Katharina Achazi;
elisa.quaas@fu‐berlin.de
Betreff: Re: GIST Cell Lines

Dear Prof. Bauer,
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Rainer was asking which costs or obligations occur with the shipment of the cells but accidentally only
responded to me. Thus, I forwarded his mail.

I also talked to Katharina Achazi who is the head of our BioLab and put her into the CC of this mail. 

She said that we need to know if one of the cell lines is classified as S2 or if all of them are classified as S1.
Is there a chance that you have such a datasheet? Also, she said that we need to have all the required
substances for the preparation of the cell media ready before they arrive. Is there a chance that you could
also forward us this information prior to shipment? 

Regarding the Shipment our address is the following:

Freie Universität Berlin - Forschungsbau SupraFAB
Altensteinstraße 23a, 14195 Berlin
Raum 111

Thank you in advance and with kind regards

Sebastian Schötz

Am Mi., 29. Juni 2022 um 12:54 Uhr schrieb Bauer, Sebastian <Sebastian.Bauer@uk-essen.de>:

?

Von: SebasƟan Schötz <sebasƟanschoetz97@gmail.com>
Gesendet: MiƩwoch, 29. Juni 2022 12:20
An: Bauer, SebasƟan <SebasƟan.Bauer@uk‐essen.de>
Betreff: Fwd: GIST Cell Lines

Anfang der weitergeleiteten Nachricht:

Von: Rainer Haag <haag@zedat.fu-berlin.de>
Datum: 29. Juni 2022 um 10:00:30 MESZ
An: Sebastian Schötz <sebastianschoetz97@gmail.com>
Betreff: AW: GIST Cell Lines

Ok what are the costs or obligaƟons?

Von: SebasƟan Schötz [mailto:sebasƟanschoetz97@gmail.com]
Gesendet: MiƩwoch, 29. Juni 2022 09:20
An: Bauer, SebasƟan <sebasƟan.bauer@uk‐essen.de>; Avi Schroeder <avischroeder@gmail.com>;
Rainer Haag <haag@zedat.fu‐berlin.de>
Betreff: GIST Cell Lines

Dear Prof. Bauer,

Recently I had a meeting with Avi and he agreed on ordering the cells.

as we discussed we would like to order the following 4 GIST cell lines from you.
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GIST T1
GIST882
T1-α-D842V
T1-α-D842V+G680R

Would that be possible?

With kind regards

Sebastian Schötz
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